CITY OF PEORIA

CONTRACT EXTENSION
#15-19

This agreement, made and entered into this 17th day of May A.D., 2022 by and between the City of Peoria, a
municipal corporation, party of the first part, and JIMAX, 3545 SW JIMAX Place, Peoria, IL 61607, his/
their executors, administrators, successors or assigns, party of the second part.

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the payments and agreements mentioned in the proposal
hereto attached, to be made and performed by the party of the first part, and according to the terms
expressed in the bond referring to these presents, the party of the second part agrees with said party of the
first part, at his/their own proper costs and expense to furnish and deliver all the work, materials and supplies
in accordance with the specifications contained in said proposal, and in full compliance with all of the terms of
this agreement.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the, proposal, and statement or work and specifications are
component parts of this contract and shall be deemed a part hereof. It is also understood and agreed that the
contractor shall not assign, transfer, convey or otherwise dispose of this contract, or his right to execute it, or
his right, title or interest in or to it or any part thereof, unless the previous written consent of the City
Manager of the City of Peoria shall first be obtained thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties have executed these presents on the date above mentioned.

In accordance with the attached THE Y OF PEORIA
specifications, proposal, and pricing {

JIMAX LANDSCAPE, LLC, will provide B
City-wide  landscaping  stewardship Y -
services under Public Works/Operations City Manager
for the City of Peoria.

The contract extension term will begin
May 17, 2022 and end December 31, PARTY OF THE SECOND PART

2022.
By M
O (JIMAX)

APPROVED FINANCE DEPARTMENT APPROVED LEGAL DEPARTMENT

By Q QALLH By C%’{f’muo ;{@4@4/@5@

(Kiyle Cratty) \% (Chrissie Kapustka)

APPROVED USING DEPARTMENT ATTEST CITY CLERK

By @H By MWWJOUUL

“(Rick Powers) (Steph&ﬁﬁe Tarr)




i

419 Fulton Street

m Clty of Peoria Peoria, IL 61602

CITY OF

PEORIA

Legislation Details

File #: 22-168 Version: 1 Name: Extension for Tree/Stump Removal and Emergency
Tree and Brush Trimming

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 5/11/2022 In control: City Council

On agenda: 5/24/2022 Final action:  5/24/2022

Title: Communication from the City Manager and Director of Public Works with a Request for the Following:

(All Council Districts)

A APPROVE an Extension to the Tree/Stump Removal By Size and Brush Trimming by Hourly
Rates CONTRACT with JIMAX, INC. for 2022, and to Authorize the City Manager to Execute the
Extension to Increase the Original Contract, in an Amount Not to Exceed $100,000.00; and

B. APPROVE an Extension to the Emergency Tree and Brush Trimming by Hourly Rates
CONTRACT with JIMAX, INC. for 2022, and to Authorize the City Manager to Execute the Extension
to Increase the Original Contract, in an Amount Not to Exceed $40,000.00.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/24/2022 1 City Council approved Pass
5/24/2022 1 City Council approved Pass

City of Peoria Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/25/2022

powered by Legistar™



